payment under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA) of five hundred dollars
($500) in premium pay to eligible full-time employees and two hundred fifty dollars
($250) in premium pay to eligible non-seasonal part-time employees in Units 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, 7, and 8, and authorize payment under ARPA of one thousand five hundred
dollars ($1,500) to eligible full-time employees and seven hundred fifty ($750) to
eligible non-seasonal part-time employees in Units 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8, who are
fully vaccinated for COVID-19 by January 18, 2022 (Attachment A).

Summary
The City was awarded approximately $396 million in ARPA funds.

[...]

time City employees in Units 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and the payment of two hundred fifty

($250) in “premium pay” under ARPA to eligible non-seasonal part-time City
employees in Units 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8. This proposed change would also permit
the payment of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) in “premium pay” under
ARPA to eligible full-time City employees in Units 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and permit the
payment of seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) in “premium pay” under ARPA to eligible
non-seasonal part-time City employees in Units 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, if the employee is